

Tele: 7897341142

Email: <u>amethisainikschoolup@gmail.com</u>

सैनिक स्कूल अमेठी

Sainik School Amethi (Under the aegis of Ministry of Defence) Kauhar, Shahgarh Distt-Amethi, Uttar Pradesh -227411

SSA /1001/Adm

3\ Aug 2022

Affiliation Department Central Board of Secondary Education Community Centre, Shiksha Kendra CBSE Headquarters, Preet Vihar Delhi - 110092

REGARDING CBSE AFFILIATION: SAINIK SCHOOL AMETHI

1. It is intimated that Sainik School Amethi is a newly raised school which runs under the aegis of Sainik Schools Society, Ministry of Defence. The first academic session was commenced from Jul 2020 for class VI only.

2. As on date, school is functioning up to class VIII only. Therefore there is no Board Exam record available in respect of Sainik School Amethi.

3. Forwarded for your information and necessary action



(Chandra Prakash) Lt Col Principal